

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40498/2019

HARAN PALALIATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERINGOTTUKARA NAMBOOTHIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.178405/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from surrendering is withdrawn
stating that it has become infructuous.

The statement is taken on record.

The special leave petition may be processed and listed before
the Court as per Rules.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER