

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). D.
40498/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018
in CRLRP No. 2503/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

HARAN PALALIATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERINGOTTUKARA NAMBOOTHIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178406/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR
Mr. P.P.Baby John, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.
The SLP is accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

However, time to pay the compensation in terms of the
High Court order is extended to 30.6.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER